Local Government Citizens’ Academy
Minutes

DATE: March 5, 2019

TIME: 7:00 p.m.

LOCATION: Garden City Harvest, 1657 River Rd.

PRESENT: Mayor John Engen; Chief Administrative Officer Dale Bickell; Leigh Griffing, Finance
Director; City Councilors Gwen Jones and Heather Harp; Jane Kelly, Neighborhoods
Coordinator; Karen Gasvoda, Program Assistant

1. Introductions and Announcements were made.

2. Mayor John Engen; Dale Bickell, Chief Administrative Officer; City Councilors: Gwen
Jones and Heather Harp presented on All about taxes; how do we pay for everything?

3. Attendees were awarded Certificates of Participation.

4. There was no public comment on non-agenda items.

Mayor John Engen, City of Missoula, mayorstaff@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6001
Dale Bickell, Chief Administrative Officer, dbickell@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6001
Leigh Griffing, Financial Director, Igriffing@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6122

Gwen Jones, Ward 3 Council Member, gjones@ci.missoula.mt.us 549-3295
Heather Harp, Ward 3 Council Member, hharp@ci.missoula.mt.us 550-0786
Jane Kelly, Neighborhood Coordinator, jkelly@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6081
Karen Gasvoda, Program Assistant, kgasvoda@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6084
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